Blucora, Inc.
Q2 2012 Earnings

Supplemental Information

Table of Contents

Financial Information
Summary ‐ Consolidated Financial Results 2
Reconciliation of Non‐GAAP Financial Measures 4

Operating Metrics
Search 5
Tax Preparation 6

Pro‐Forma Information
Q2 year‐over‐year Tax Preparation 7
Last 12 Months ‐ Pro Forma Results 8
Last 12 Months ‐ Levered Free Cash Flow 9
Reconciliation Pro Forma Non‐GAAP Financial Measures 10

1

Blucora Consolidated Financial Results
(in thousands except earnings per share, rounding differences may exist)

2010
FYE 12/31 1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 FYE 12/31 1Q12 2Q12

Segment Revenue
Search $214,343 $51,650 $54,292 $56,257 $66,615 $228,814 $75,294 $81,808
Tax Preparation (1) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,401 $19,075
Total $214,343 $51,650 $54,292 $56,257 $66,615 $228,814 $115,695 $100,883

Segment Income (2)

Search $49,266 $11,095 $11,534 $10,809 $12,768 $46,206 $13,373 $15,078
Tax Preparation (1) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,134 $11,954
Total $49,266 $11,095 $11,534 $10,809 $12,768 $46,206 $35,507 $27,032

Segment Income % of Revenue
Search 23% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 18%
Tax Preparation na na na na na na 55% 63%
Total 23% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 31% 27%

Unallocated Corporate Operating Expense $16,801 $2,130 $2,543 $2,307 $2,603 $9,583 $3,805 (3) $2,525
Adjusted EBITDA $32,465 $8,965 $8,991 $8,502 $10,165 $36,623 $31,702 $24,507

Other Unallocated Corporate
Depreciation $6,596 $1,451 $1,376 $1,115 $919 $4,861 $951 $956
Amortization of Intangibles $9,197 $958 $772 $518 $347 $2,595 $3,624 (4) $5,248 (4)

Stock Compensation $13,919 $2,033 $1,338 $3,049 $1,267 $7,687 $6,708 (5) $2,020
Other (Income) Expense ‐$15,244 ‐$75 ‐$107 $455 $972 $1,245 $1,555 $930
Total $14,468 $4,367 $3,379 $5,137 $3,505 $16,388 $12,838 $9,154

Income Before Taxes $17,997 $4,598 $5,612 $3,365 $6,660 $20,235 $18,864 $15,353

Income Tax
Cash $196 $113 $133 $68 $1,398 $1,712 $861 $474
Non‐cash (6) $8,530 $1,589 $1,803 $1,221 ‐$17,613 ‐$13,000 $6,597 $5,181
Total $8,726 $1,702 $1,936 $1,289 ‐$16,215 (7) ‐$11,288 $7,458 $5,655

Income from Continuing Operations $9,271 $2,896 $3,676 $2,076 $22,875 $31,523 $11,406 $9,698

Discontinued Operations Loss (8) ‐$4,593 ‐$1,573 ‐$8,354 $0 $0 ‐$9,927 $0 $0

GAAP Net Income (Loss) $4,678 $1,323 ‐$4,678 $2,076 $22,875 $21,596 $11,406 $9,698
GAAP Diluted Earnings Per Share $0.13 $0.04 ‐$0.12 $0.05 $0.57 $0.56 $0.28 $0.23

Non‐GAAP Net Income $40,557 $7,433 $7,590 $6,846 $6,896 $28,765 $28,517 $21,817
Non‐GAAP Earnings Per Share ‐ diluted $1.10 $0.20 $0.20 $0.17 $0.17 $0.74 $0.70 $0.53

Outstanding Shares 36,089 36,502 37,964 39,323 39,534 39,534 39,804 40,334
Basic Shares 35,886 36,339 37,422 38,568 39,448 37,954 39,692 40,116
Fully‐diluted Shares 36,829 37,084 38,128 39,158 40,074 38,621 40,978 41,245

Cash & Short‐term Investment $253,736 $249,765 $263,402 $279,276 $293,551 $293,551 $129,868 $141,867
Outstanding Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000 $75,000
Net Cash $253,736 $249,765 $263,402 $279,276 $293,551 $293,551 $44,868 $66,867

2011 2012

Notes to Consolidated Financial Results on next page